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Counsel:
 
The parties in IPR2025-01084, IPR2025-01085, and IPR2025-01087 have
requested authorization to file a joint motion to terminate and a joint motion to
keep the settlement agreement confidential in each proceeding. The parties’
request for authorization is hereby granted.
 
Regards,
 
Andrew Kellogg,
Deputy Chief Clerk, Trials
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
USPTO
andrew.kellogg@uspto.gov
(571) 272-5366
 

 
 
 
From: Argenti, Matthew <margenti@wsgr.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 8, 2026 12:13 PM
To: Trials <Trials@USPTO.GOV>
Cc: Rosato, Michael <mrosato@wsgr.com>; Derryberry, Wes <wderryberry@wsgr.com>;
Baillargeon, Joe <jbaillargeon@wsgr.com>; Robin Snader <robin.snader@eriseip.com>; Eric Buresh
<eric.buresh@eriseip.com>; Kathleen Fitterling <kathleen.fitterling@eriseip.com>; Chris Schmidt
<chris.schmidt@eriseip.com>; 'Albert Cooper [ anovIP ]' via PTAB <ptab@eriseip.com>
Subject: IPR2025-01084, -10185, -01087

 
CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE before
responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

 
Dear Board,
 
 The parties have executed a settlement agreement resolving all disputes, and request
authorization to file a joint motion to terminate and a joint motion to keep the settlement
agreement confidential in each proceeding. The requested motions can be filed upon receipt
of authorization.
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 If necessary, the parties are available for a conference call with the panel at the Board’s
convenience.
 
Respectfully,
 
Matthew A. Argenti 
Counsel for Patent Owner Wiz, Inc.
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
650 Page Mill Rd., Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Direct: (650) 354-4154 
Fax: (650) 493-6811

 
 
 

This email and any attachments thereto may contain private, confidential, and privileged
material for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, copying, or distribution of
this email (or any attachments thereto) by others is strictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the
original and any copies of this email and any attachments thereto.


